
 

ZEN-NOH WORLD WOMEN’S CURLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2015 

Tsukisamu Gymnasium, Sapporo, Japan 

14-22 March 2015 

www.wwcc2015.curlingevents.com  

          

PRACTICE SCHEDULE 

Day Date Time Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D 

Fri 
13 

March 

1100 Team Meeting – venue tbc 

1300-1400         RUS NOR CHN USA 

1400-1445 Ice Maintenance 

1445-1545  SWE  JPN SUI GER 

1545-1630 Ice Maintenance 

1630-1730 DEN SCO CAN FIN 

1930 Welcome Reception – Sapporo Beer Garden, Poplar Pavilion 
Each team practices for 15 mins on each sheet, then rotates A to B to C to D 

PLAYING SCHEDULE 

Day Date Time Draw Sheet A Sheet B Sheet C Sheet D 

Sat 
14 

March 

 1200 

 1400 

 1900 

Opening Ceremony  

1 

2 

*NOR v CHN 

*FIN v CAN 

*USA v RUS 

CHN v GER 

GER v SWE 

SUI v USA 

JPN v SUI 

DEN v SCO 

 

Sun 
15 

March 

0900 

1400 

1900 

3 

4 

5 

 

SUI v GER 

RUS v DEN 

*SWE v JPN 

SCO v CAN 

FIN v NOR 

NOR v RUS 

FIN v DEN 

SCO v JPN 

 

USA v CHN 

SWE v CAN 

 

Mon 
16 

March 

0900 

1400 

1900 

6 

7 

8 

USA v SCO 

CHN v SUI 

DEN v SWE 

*DEN v SUI 

RUS v SWE 

NOR v SCO 

CAN v CHN 

USA v GER 

JPN v FIN 

FIN v GER 

NOR v JPN 

CAN v RUS 

 

Tue 
17 

March 

0900 

1400 

1900 

9 

10 

11 

GER v NOR 

CAN v USA 

RUS v JPN 

USA v JPN 

SUI v FIN 

CAN v DEN 

RUS v SUI 

CHN v SCO 

SWE v NOR 

CHN v SWE 

GER v DEN 

SCO v FIN 

 

Wed 
18 

March 

0900 

1400 

1900 

12 

13 

14 

SWE v FIN 

NOR v SUI 

*SCO v GER 

SCO v RUS 

JPN v CHN 

FIN v USA 

DEN v JPN 

GER v RUS 

SUI v CAN 

CAN v NOR 

SWE v USA 

DEN v CHN 

 

Thu 
19 

March 

0900 

1400 

1900 

15 

16 

17 

USA v DEN 

JPN v CAN 

CHN v RUS 

GER v CAN 

DEN v NOR 

SWE v SUI 

FIN v CHN 

SCO v SWE 

NOR v USA 

SUI v SCO 

RUS v FIN 

JPN v GER 

 

Fri 
20 

March 

0900 

1400 

1900 

Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire) 

Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire) 

Play-Offs 1v2 or 3v4 

 

Sat 
21 

March 

0900 

1700 

Play-Offs 1v2 or 3v4 

Semi Final  

 

Sun 
22 

March 

0900 

1500 

1930 

Bronze Medal Game 

Gold Medal Game followed by Closing Ceremony 

Closing Banquet – Grand Hall, Sapporo Grand Hotel 
 

A coin toss will decide the first and second pre-game practice for the games with the asterisk otherwise the team with dark coloured stone handles will 
have first practice. At the conclusion of the team’s pre-game practice, two players each deliver a stone to the tee at the home end; the first stone with 

a clockwise rotation, and the second stone with a counter-clockwise rotation. The distances are combined to determine the Last Stone Draw (LSD) for 
that game.  The team with the lesser LSD distance has the choice of delivering first or second stone in the first end. If the LSDs are equal, a toss of the 
coin will determine which team has the choice. First named teams in each draw play the stones with the dark coloured handles, and wear dark 

coloured upper playing garments. Second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper 

playing garments.                                                                                                                                                           16 Jan 2015 

 

http://www.wwcc2015.curlingevents.com/

