

ZEN-NOH WORLD WOMEN'S CURLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2015

Tsukisamu Gymnasium, Sapporo, Japan 14-22 March 2015

www.wwcc2015.curlingevents.com

PRACTICE SCHEDULE

Day	Date	Time	Sheet A	Sheet B	Sheet C	Sheet D		
Fri	13 March	1100	Team Meeting – venue tbc					
		1300-1400	RUS	NOR	CHN	USA		
		1400-1445	Ice Maintenance					
		1445-1545	SWE	JPN	SUI	GER		
		1545-1630	Ice Maintenance					
		1630-1730	DEN	SCO	CAN	FIN		
		1930	Welcome Reception – Sapporo Beer Garden, Poplar Pavilion					

Each team practices for 15 mins on each sheet, then rotates A to B to C to D

PLAYING SCHEDULE

I EATHER SOLIED SEE										
Day	Date	Time	Draw	Sheet A	Sheet B	Sheet C	Sheet D			
	14 March	1200	Opening Ceremony							
Sat		1400	ı	*NOR v CHN	*USA v RUS	GER v SWE	JPN v SUI			
		1900	2	*FIN v CAN	CHN v GER	SUI v USA	DEN v SCO			
Sun	15 March	0900	3		*SWE v JPN	NOR v RUS				
		1400	4	SUI v GER	SCO v CAN	FIN v DEN	USA v CHN			
		1900	5	RUS v DEN	FIN v NOR	SCO v JPN	SWE v CAN			
			•							
Mon	16 March	0900	6	USA v SCO	*DEN v SUI	CAN v CHN	FIN v GER			
		1400	7	CHN v SUI	RUS v SWE	USA v GER	NOR v JPN			
		1900	8	DEN v SWE	NOR v SCO	JPN v FIN	CAN v RUS			
		1								
Tue	17 March	0900	9	GER v NOR	USA v JPN	RUS v SUI	CHN v SWE			
		1400	10	CAN v USA	SUI v FIN	CHN v SCO	GER v DEN			
		1900	Ш	RUS v JPN	CAN v DEN	SWE v NOR	SCO v FIN			
	18 March	0900	12	SWE v FIN	SCO v RUS	DEN v JPN	CAN v NOR			
Wed		1400	13	NOR v SUI	JPN v CHN	GER v RUS	SWE v USA			
		1900	14	*SCO v GER	FIN v USA	SUI v CAN	DEN v CHN			
				1						
	19 March	0900	15	USA v DEN	GER v CAN	FIN v CHN	SUI v SCO			
Thu		1400	16	JPN v CAN	DEN v NOR	SCO v SWE	RUS v FIN			
		1900	17	CHN v RUS	SWE v SUI	NOR v USA	JPN v GER			
,		1		•	ı		-			
Fri	20 March	0900	Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire)							
		1400	Tiebreaker (time to be determined by Chief Umpire)							
		1900	Play-Offs Iv2 or 3v4							
Sat	21	0900	Play-Offs Iv2 or 3v4 Semi Final							
	March	1700								
			T							
Sun	22	0900	Bronze Medal Game							
	March	1500	Gold Medal Game followed by Closing Ceremony							
		1930	Closing Banquet – Grand Hall, Sapporo Grand Hotel							

A coin toss will decide the first and second pre-game practice for the games with the asterisk otherwise the team with dark coloured stone handles will have first practice. At the conclusion of the team's pre-game practice, two players each deliver a stone to the tee at the home end; the first stone with a clockwise rotation, and the second stone with a counter-clockwise rotation. The distances are combined to determine the Last Stone Draw (LSD) for that game. The team with the lesser LSD distance has the choice of delivering first or second stone in the first end. If the LSDs are equal, a toss of the coin will determine which team has the choice. First named teams in each draw play the stones with the dark coloured handles, and wear dark coloured upper playing garments. Second named teams in each draw play the stones with the light coloured handles, and wear light coloured upper 16 Jan 2015 playing garments.

Official Title Sponsor

Official Presenting Sponsor

Official Main Sponsors

Official Timekeeper



北海道銀行









Official Event Partners







